# Major project application



Date duly made: 30/9/0

Project application no. MP\_0185

# Before you lodge

This form is required to apply for the approval of the Minister to carry out a project to which Part 3A of the Environmental Planning and Assessment Act 1979 (the Act) applies.

Before lodging this application, it is recommended that you first consult with the Department of Planning (the Department) concerning your project.

A Planning Focus Meeting may need to be held for this project involving the Department, relevant agencies, council or other groups identified by the Department. If a Planning Focus Meeting is held, the Department will issue the Director-General's requirements for the Environmental Assessment following the meeting.

### Disclosure statement

Persons lodging applications are required to declare reportable political donations (including donations of or more than \$1,000) made in the previous two years.

For more details, including a disclosure form, go to www.planning.nsw.gov.au/donations.

### Lodgement

All applications must be lodged with the Director-General of the Department of Planning, by courier or mail. An electronic copy should also be emailed to the assessment contact officer assigned to the project.

NSW Department of Planning

Ground floor, 23-33 Bridge Street, Sydney NSW 2000

GPO Box 39 Sydney NSW 2001

Phone 1300 305 695.

	77 063 271 625		
Family nam	i <b>e</b>		
Aspinall			
nent			
<u>1 - Nillia (74) (1)</u>			
	State	Postcode	
<u>- 13-3-15-15-15-15-15-15-15-15-15-15-15-15-15-</u>	The state of the s	6005	
	Age Arthur L. June 18		
	State	Postcode	
	WA	6872	
	Mobile		
06		10002452	
	Family nam Aspinall nent	Family name Aspinall  Tent  State  WA  State	

Identify the land you propose to develop

Unit/street no.	Street or property name					
365	Tomago Road					
Suburb, town or locality					stcod	е
Tomago, NSW				23	22	
Local government area(s)	State electorate(s	i)				
Port Stephens	Paterson					
REAL PROPERTY DESCRI	PTION					
Lot 1001 DP 1127780				·····		
Note: The real property descripti	on is found on a map of the land or on the	e title documen	its for	the land	i. If yo	ou are unsure
	should contact the Department of Lands lash (/) to distinguish between the lot, sec					
applies to more than one piece of	f land, please use a comma to distinguish	h between eac	h real	propert	s. II ti y desc	ription
00 4-4-11-4 4-4-4 (1-4)						
OR detailed description of la	nd aπached. ⊠					
MAP: A map of the site and I	ocality should also be submitted with	this applicati	ion.			
Major project descri	otion and other requireme	\				
		3116				
Provide a brief title for your p					1. 1. 1. 1.	<u> </u>
infrastructure.	ting landfilling & associated	еаппуон	KS, r	oaas	anc	1
PROJECT APPROVAL				<u> </u>	e di te	
If you are applying for approv	al of a project, include in the project t e application relates to part only of a	title, all signif	icant projec	compo	nent	s for which
is the application for approva		i projeci, inc	pioje.	Yes		No
Is the application related to p				Yes	N N	No
				, 00	<u> </u>	
CONCEPT PLAN APPROVA						
approval 'in concept' is being this should also be included i	al of a concept plan, include in the pr sought. If the application also relates to the project title.	roject title, all s to approval	of a p	ponent	s tor , a de	wnich escription of
ls the application for approva			$\Box$	Yes	$\boxtimes$	No
	made concurrently for all or part of th	ne project?		Yes		No
You are also required to pro Director-General in accorda to your application being re	ovide a Project Description and ad- nce with section 75E or section 75 jected.	dress any m 5M of the Ac	ıatter t. Fai	s requ lure to	iired o do s	by the so may lea
ls a Project Description attacl	ied?		$\square$	Yes		No
Does the Project Description 75E or section 75M of the Act	nclude any additional matters require ?	ed by the Dir	ector-	Gener Yes		
Note: An electronic copy of the p Department's website, You shoul	oject description is also required as all ap I contact the Department on the correct e	oplications mus	st be p			
	공원이 그렇게 하는 하나는 아래를 시작하는 사람들이 하다면서	rin Painkale (188	34.79		Vienda.	

X

necess	indicate the estimated cap ary to establish and opera ted infrastructure and fixe	te the project, incl d or mobile plant a	uding the design and and equipment (but e	excluding GST	and land costs).
			7		
\$300	000,000.00				
EQUIV	ALENT FULL-TIME JOBS	í			
Please time iol	indicate the number of job	s created by the p	project. This should t	e expressed	as a proportion of fu
	onstruction jobs (full-time	equivalent)	180		
0.4	perational jobs (full-time e	quivalent)	8		
. Appr	ovals from State a	gencies			
Does th	e project require any of th	e following: (tick a	III that are appropriat	le)	
	an aquaculture permit	under section 144	of the Fisheries Ma	nagement Ac	t 1994
	an approval under sec	ction 15 of the Min	e Subsidence Comp	ensation Act	1961
E	a mining lease under t				
Ē		ction licence under	Chapter 3 of the <i>Pr</i>	otection of the	Environment
					iai Acij
⊳					
□	a consent under section	on 138 of the <i>Road</i>			
Land	a consent under section	on 138 of the Road pelines Act 1967 or notification	ds Act 1993		pehalf by the propon
Landisthe owner	a consent under section a licence under the <i>Pip</i>	on 138 of the Road pelines Act 1967 or notification	ds Act 1993		ehalf by the propon
Landisthe owner	a consent under section a licence under the <i>Pip</i> DWINER'S CONSENT OF the above property, In the above property, In the above property of the above property.	on 138 of the Road pelines Act 1967 or notification	ds Act 1993		ehalf by the propon
Land Land Land Lot 100 Signary	a consent under section a licence under the <i>Pip</i> DWINER'S CONSENT OF the above property, In the above property, In the above property of the above property.	on 138 of the Road pelines Act 1967 or notification I/we consent to thi	ds Act 1993 is application being t		pehalf by the propon
Land Land Lot 100 Signatur  Name Northba	a consent under section a licence under the Piper Seconsent of the above property, In DP 1127780  Ank Enterprise Hub Pty  Con 1000000000000000000000000000000000000	on 138 of the Road pelines Act 1967 or notification I/we consent to thi	ds Act 1993  Is application being r Land  Signature  Name  Date	made on our b	
Land Land Lot 100 Signatur  Name Northba	a consent under section a licence under the Piper Seconsent of the above property, In DP 1127780  Ank Enterprise Hub Pty  Con 1000000000000000000000000000000000000	on 138 of the Road pelines Act 1967 or notification I/we consent to thi	ds Act 1993  Is application being r Land  Signature  Name  Date	made on our b	
Land the owner  Land Lot 100 Signatu  Name Northba  Date 23  Note: Un application	a consent under section a licence under the Piper Security Consent of the above property, In DP 1127780  ank Enterprise Hub Pty	Ltd  Ltd  A Q W NOV	Signature  Name  Date  Date  Assessment Regulation	made on our b	46cz ベシー
Land the owner  Land Lot 100 Signatu  Name Northba  Date 23  Note: Un application	a consent under section a licence under the Pipe DWINER'S CONSENT OF SOME OF ATTO WAY OF A	Ltd  Ltd  Ltd  A Company of the Road pelines Act 1967  Ltd  Ltd  A Company of the Road pelines Act 1967  Ltd  A of the Act do not reconstructure projects, by	Is application being r Land  Signature  Name  Date  Assessment Regulation control in a newspaper	made on our b  S β cok  S 2000 (the Rene landowner, h	46oえ 〜º l gulation), certain owever, the proponent
Land the owner  Land Lot 100 Signatu  Name Northba  Date 23  Note: Un application	a consent under section a licence under the Pipe DWINER'S CONSENT OF SOME OF THE PROPERTY OF ATTO MAY DE Clause 8F of the Environment for approval under Part 3/10 give notice of the application in the case of linear infras	Ltd  Ltd  Ltd  A of the Road  Pelines Act 1967  Ltd  Ltd  A of the Act do not reon  Structure projects, by a blic consultation per petroleum production	Signature  Name  Date  Date  Assessment Regulation being to the consent of the co	made on our b	4602 NE I gulation), certain owever, the proponent ne locality prior to the
Land the owner  Land Lot 100 Signatu  Name Northba  Date 23  Note: Un application	a consent under section a licence under the Pipe DWNer's consent of the above property, In DP 1127780  The case of the Environment of the purint the case of mining or property in the case of mining or property.	Ltd  Ltd  Ltd  Act do not reconstructure projects, by ablic consultation per petroleum production pelication being made,	Signature  Name  Date  Assessment Regulation being to the consent of the projects, by notice in a second consent of the projects, by notice in a second consent of the projects, by notice in a second consent of the projects, by notice in a second consent of the projects, by notice in a second consent of the projects, by notice in a second consent of the projects, by notice in a second consent of the projects, by notice in a second consent of the projects, by notice in a second consent of the projects.	made on our b	4602 ベビー gulation), certain owever, the proponent ne locality prior to the culating in the locality

ESTIMATED CAPITAL INVESTMENT VALUE

# 7. Political donation disclosure statement

Persons lodging applications are required to declare reportable political donations (including donations of or more than \$1,000) made in the previous two years. Disclosure statements are to be submitted with your application or request.

Have you attached a disclosure statement to this application?

Yes

□ No

Note: For more details about political donation disclosure requirements, including a disclosure form, go to www.planning.nsw.gov.au/donations.

# 8. Proponent's signature

As the proponent(s) of the project and in signing below, I/we hereby:

- provide a description of the project and address all matters required by the Director-General pursuant to section 75E and/or section 75M of the Act, and
- apply, subject to satisfying clause 8D of the Environmental Planning and Assessment Regulation, for the Director-General's environmental assessment requirements pursuant to Part 3A of the Act, and
- declare that all information contained within this application is accurate at the time of signing.

Some All

Name

Northbank Enterprise Hub Pty Ltd

Date

15.12.10

In what capacity are you signing if you are not the proponent

Power of Attorney Registered 22/11/2010 Book 4602 No. 176

Name, if you are not the proponent

David Aspinall

# Political Donations Disclosure Statement to Minister or the Director-General

If you are required under section 147(3) of the Environmental Planning and Assessment Act 1979 to disclose any political donations (see Page 1 for details), please fill in this form and sign below.

porati		
oe, property on incor	YES / NO mber (ABN).	Amount value of donation
cation title or reference subdivision (Subdivision (KS), reads	-ICATION YES railan Business Number (	Date donation made
Planning application reference (e.g. DA number, planning application title or reference, property address or other description)  Low 1001 DP 112+780 — Industrial subdivision incorporating land Filling & associated earthworks, roads and in frastructure.	You are the APPLICANT YES / NO OR YOU are a PERSON MAKING A SUBMISSION IN RELATION TO AN APPLICATION YES / / I Reportable political donations made by person making this declaration or by other relevant persons  * State below any reportable political donations you have made over the 'relevant period' (see glossary on page 2). If the donation was made by an entity (and not by you as an individual) include the Australian Business Number (ABN).  * If you are the applicant of a relevant planning application state below any reportable political donations that you know, or ought reasonably to know, were made by any persons with a financial interest in the planning application, OR  * If you are a person making a submission in relation to an application, state below any reportable political donations that you know, or ought reasonably to know, were made by an associated.	S residential address or entity's registered address or donation was made donation was made donation was made  No Donation Ations  Please list all reportable political donations—additional space is provided overleaf if required.  A Stoo November 18 - Actor
	You are the APPLICANT YES I NO OR YOU are a PERSON MAI  Reportable political donations made by person making this declaration or by other relevant persons  * State below any reportable political donations you have made over the 'relevant period' (see glossary on page 2). If the donation was ma  * If you are the applicant of a relevant planning application state below any reportable political donations that you know, or ought reasonat  * If you are a person making a submission in relation to an application, state below any reportable political donations that you know, or or or	Donor's residential address or entity's registered address or donation was madher of the donor  Other official office of the donor  Please list all reportable political donations—additional space is provided over information contained within this statement is accurate at the time of signing.  A S A WOUEM BEW A OFO
rthbani nb pty le relevant option	You are the APPLICANT YES / NO OR YOU are Reportable political donations made by person making this declaration or by other responsible political donations you have made over the 'relevant penod' (see glossary on page 2).  * If you are the applicant of a relevant planning application state below any reportable political donations that you kn.  * If you are a person making a submission in relation to an application, state below any reportable political donation.	Donor's residential address or entity's register other official office of the donor  Other official office of the donor  Please list all reportable political donati  Pereby degare that all information contained within this statement is  OTHERSTANDAND  OTHERSTAN
is disclosure  II CF N  Tapplication (cir	YES / NO itions made by pe ral donations you have vant planning applicatio ibmission in relation to	an entity)  sby decreare that a control of the cont
Disclosure statement details  Name of person making this disclosure $DavidASpinaIIcf$ Your interest in the planning application	You are the APPLICANT  Reportable political donat  * State below any reportable politica  * If you are the applicant of a relew  * If you are a person making a sut	Name of donor (or ABN if an entity)  By signing below, I/we hereby degrees signature(s) and Date  Name(s)  Name(s)

# **AUTHORITY**

On the date as set out below Northbank Enterprise Hub Pty Ltd ACN 063 271 625 (the Principal) hereby authorises the attorneys noted in Schedule 1 (the Attorney) severally to sign the documents (and make amendments if the Attorney thinks them necessary) referred to in Schedule 2 for and on behalf of the Principal so as to bind the Principal to the terms of the documents described and the Principal agrees to ratify whatever the Attorney may lawfully do pursuant to this authority. This authority shall operate and be effective from the date of this authority until 31 December 2011.

## Schedule 1

- 1. David Roy Aspinall of Lot 42 Campersic Road, Brigadoon, Western Australia 6056
- 2. Robin Frederick Waters of 21 McNeill Street, Peppermint Grove, Western Australia 6011
- 3. Peter Joshua Thomas Gammell of 32 Riley Road, Claremont, Western Australia 6010
- 4. Ryan Kerry Stokes of Appt 611, Pier 6/7, 19 Hickson Rd Walsh Bay, Sydney, New South Wales
- 5. Harold John Andrews of MLC Centre, 19-29 Martin Place, Sydney, New South Wales 2000
- 6. Barry Leon Barker of 14 Merriman St, Kyle Bay, New South Wales 2221

### Schedule 2

Property related documents including but not limited to asset or property leases, sub-leases, assignments of leases or sub-leases, licences, options (including without limitation, nomination and exercise notices in relation to any options), contracts for the sale or purchase of land (including without limitation, any undertaking required to settle such contracts for sale), contracts relating to the construction of buildings, applications to local government or State authorities relating to the development or construction on a property, variations as to the use of the property and any applications relevant to property, variations or novations of such documents whether by deed or agreement, transfers and any other documentation relating to the documents referred to in this schedule.

Dated:  $\underline{\mathcal{N}}^{\dagger k_0}$  November 2010

Executed by Northbank Enterprise Hub Pty Ltd ACN 063 271 625 in accordance with section 127(1) of the

Corporations Act 2001 (Cth)

by:

2 2 NOV 2010 ST BOOK 4 60 2No. 176

Secretary/Director

Robin Frederick Waters

Name (please print)

Director

Ryan Kerry Stokes

Name (please print)